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NOTES SIMPSON CONNECTOR TABLE RADON NOTES: ELECTRICAL LEGEND ‘ LN
O
NOTE: ALL ITEMS LISTED ARE FOR REFERENCE RADON VENT PIPE : < I3z
. ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE (RC 2015 NJ EDITION) INTERNATIONAL TYPE ONLY, AND MAY OR MAY NOT BE INCLUDED NTOYTPEE INCLUDE 200 AMP SERVICE \ - | §§E
RESIDENTIAL CODE 2015. IN THE PROJECT. - < S =
< —@- = INCANDESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE / L‘E §
. ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON VIRGN SOIL ONLY. NOTE: CONNECTORS MUST BE FASTENED WITH - g
APPROVED FASTENERS ACCORDING TO SCHEDULE ‘ O = INCANDESCENT RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE —_ bD' )
. SOL BEARING CAPACITY ASSUMED TO BE 3000 PSF. IF ACTUAL SOIL BEARNG IS DIFFERENT THAN BY SIMPSON STRONG-TE CO. INC. ELEVATION VEW nr1s) o QU
ASSUMED, NOTIFY ARCHTECT BEFORE PROCEEDING. ARCHITECT NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR RADON -3' DIAM. PVC VENT ™1 w%/)m = !Y)?TTUEFTE PVTII?SFFI()?EIBRLEE?\IESSSED LIGHT g D
VERFICATION OF SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS OR BEARNG CAPACITEES. NOTE: ALL CONNECTORS USED IN EXTERIOR STACK GSEE SECTION VEW — =
SITUATIONS ARE TO BE CORROSION RESISTANT. FOR RADON (ﬂ) = DUPLEX OUTLET '-c o i
. STEPPED FOOTINGS (WHERE REQD) TO BE AT A RATIO OF ONE FOOT VERTICAL TO TWO FOOT SPECIFICATIONS), PROVIDE 15 B _ 5 ,J: 2
HORIZONTAL. AMP, 115 VOLT JUNCTION = GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT ©
MEMBER TYPE MODEL NO. BOX (BELOW ACCESSBLE oR Gl OUTLET ,J 8 ]
FLOOR FRAMNG AREA) FOR \ ~ OR - =
o ALL BELOW GRADE BLOCK TO BE HOLLOW LOAD BEARING TYPE. o' 4" LUS24 FUTURE WARNNG DEVICE = GROUND FAULT CRRCUIT INTERRUPTER / ° < §
— AND 15 AMP, 115 VOLT GFCL OUTLET (WEATHER-RESISTANT) — J— = .
. ALL GONGRETE TO BE MN. 3000 PSI @ 28 DAY STRENGTH. (GARAGE & DRVEWAY SLAB 2'x6 LUS26 JUNGTION BOX (N $ - SNALE POLE SWTOH e <o
REQURED TO BE 3500 PSI AR ENTRAINED CONCRETE). 2"x8" LUS28 ACCESSBLE ATTIC AREA) 8 on 4 Cu <EB
ALL MORTAR & GROUT TO BE TYPE "M 2 x10" LUSZ10 pn e YT o $3 - THREE WAY SWITOH : %D‘;“ %
. M. " _ PLAN VIEW n1s) T4
2'x8" DBL LUS28-2 S $, - FOUR WAY swiTcH :z As¢
. CONCRETE PROTECTION FOR RENFORCNG STEEL SHALL BE 3" 2'x10" DBL LUS210-2 S DAM. T" FITTNG WITH THE HORIZONTAL m =823
OPENNGS OF THE "T” FITTING INSTALLED N . SMOKE DETECTOR EZ 5
44" POST BASE ABU44 THE SUB-SLAB AGGREGATE. THE ® VAN
. ALL RENFORCED BARS SHALL BE NEW BILLET STEEL, DEFORMED TYPE, ASTM A615, GRADE 60 & 232" POST CAP BCUZ VERTICAL PORTION OF THE "T* PIPE FITTING o
SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL CODE REQUREMENTS. REBAR TO BE LAPPED (MNMUM: 20 TIMES THE X SHALL BE CONNECTED TO A 3" DIAM. SOLID © - CARBON MONGXDE DETECTOR
BAR DIAMETER). ALL FOOTINGS W/ #4 REBAR OR LARGER SHALL PROVIDE GROUNDING WIRE OR 6'x6" POST BASE ABUG6E gENgT*::*E’E- \\//EENNISPEEBET% Eg %gﬁ?ENEEgT
"B : FAN
REBAR STUB NSTALLED AS PER LOGAL NSPEGTORS REQUIREMENTS 6'x6” POST CAP BCE VENT PIPE 10-0" MN. ABOVE GRADE & Q) = EXHAUST FAN (VENTED TO EXTERIOR) EXISTING OUTDOOR DECK
HURRICANE TIE H10-A, H10-2| | FROM ADJACENT BULDNGS- VENT TO "
. ALL FRAMNG LUMBER TO BE DOUGLAS FIR OR SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE NO. 2. MNfs=1300 PSl. HURRICANE ANCHOR TSP CONFORM TO PLUMBING CODES. EXISTING PAVER
ALL LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY TO BE TREATED LUMBER (NOTE: INCLUDE GALVANIZED
OR STAINLESS STEEL ANCHOR BOLTS, OR USE LSL STRAND GUARD - TREATED SLL) (NOTE: ALL HURRICANE STRAP H16 4 OR 2* CONG. SLAB = CELLNG FAN WITH LIGHT | ]
PILE CONNECTIONS TO BE STAINLESS STEEL) ' : NU CERT.ND.#AI-11708
T.JL 230 SERES JOISTS _ S— Z LI L7770 77 \ NY LIC. ND. 034741-1
. ALL DIMENSIONS ON PLAN ARE FINISHED DIMENSIONS. CONSULT ARCHTECT FOR FRAMNG 9 )& TOP MOUNT 152.37/9.5 /\ \\ N = A OVERLEAD DOOR OPERATOR Z 7 REGISTERED ARCHITECT
QUESTIONS OR DESCRIPTIONS PRIOR TO FRAMNG. DO NOT NOTCH OR CUT LUMBER IN ANY NON 9 %" FACE MOUNT IUS2.37/9.5 AN //\\/\\*\//: ANENS AN (o] 7 FRECT NFW FRAME
TYPICAL MANNER. DISCREPANCES AND SOLUTIONS SHALL BE REVIEEWED AND APPROVED BY 9 ) SKEWED 45° SUR/L2.37/9 6-ML. POLY. VAPOR BARRER * ALL THE ITEMS INDICATED N THE LEGEND MAY NOT BE % Y
ARCHTECT PRIOR TO FRAMNG. ; W/ JONTS LAPPED 2'MN INCLUDED IN THIS PROJECT * 7 STRUCTURE ON EXSTING >
DOUBLE 9 )" TOP MNT. | MIT359.5-2 gl oT % HOUSE FOOTPRINT Z
. 4" COMPACT GRAVEL (NO NOTE: ALL RECEPTACLES SHALL BE TAMPER-RESISTANT -
. TREATED LUMBER TO BE ACQ WITH REQURED FASTENERS, NALS, ETC. %O;BLTEOS JI\/jOLFJﬁJ\?E MNT. Mg;g %E’// 12 88 MORE THAN 10% THRU #4 SEVE) ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES PER ART. 406.11 IN NEC 2014. % N g 0 &)
8 SIZAL SECTION VIEWn1s) 2
. DOUBLE ALL JOISTS UNDER PARALLEL PARTITIONS. 1 %" FACE MOUNT us237/1188 | L ———— NOTE: INCLUDE "ARC-FAULT" CRCUIT BREAKERS PER ART. \ W Z ; n Ouw < %
7 s NOTE: 21012 N NEC 2014. o 77 /) '/ SIS IS S S, / L
. MICROLLAM OR PARALLAM LUMBER TO BE EQUAL TO TRUS-JOIST CORP. MICROLLAM OR 1 7% SKE\N?E[,,) 49 SUR/L2.37/11 INCLUDE RADON "T* PIPING RECESSED INTO o 5 J o a 0 O ;
PARALLAM LUMBER WITH MN. (fo=2,900 PS (NOTE: MCROLLAMS INDICATED ON PLANS CAN BE DOUBLE 11 %" TOP MNT. | MIT351188-2 | ExSTING SUB SLAB AREA. i | NEW PAVER e 0 2 i
SUBSTITUTED WITH PARALLAMS. COMBINATION OF MCROLLAMS CAN BE SUBSTITUTED WITH (D DOUBLE 11 %’ FACE MNT.| MIU4.75/11 < ~" - REMOVE EXSTNG a = LL pd
SOLID MICROLLAM OR PARALLAM WITH EQUAL TOTAL WIDTH AND HEIGHT AS SPECIFIED). PARTITION LEGEND g ——————————— < (g n L
Z 0 .
. ALL NALNG TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANGE WITH (NJ IRC 2009) INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL GODE ALLOWABLE HOLES - Beams and Headers = EXSTING TO REMAN % > O :a o 8
2015. 2x diameter of the largest hole (minimum) = EXSTNG TO BE REMOVED 5 <( 0 m g z
. ROOM SIZES INDICATED ON PLAN MAY VARY DEPENDING ON EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS, ETC. /s depth = =3 = NEW 2'%X4™-16" OC. AND 2'x6’-16" OC, g E 0r = j
INTEROR WOOD TRM TO BE READY TO RECEIVE PANT. (CONFRM STAN GRADE OPTION WITH ° e ° | e e zon ) ERRXXXFRERRZA = NEW CMU BLOCK < > P
. . ° % depth ° ° Cut only round holes and Z D J o
HOMEOWNERXCONFIRM INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT, STYLE HARDWARE ETC. WITH HOMEOWNER. only in the center of beam. - w L E
CONFIRM GYPSUM BOARD RETURNS AT WINDOW WITH HOMEOWNER. DOORS TO BE 7-0" HGH
Y% span Allowed hole zone % span | ROUND HOLE CHART @) (/) m m
GYPSUM BOARD N BATHROOMS TO BE MOISTURE RESISTANT | BEAMDEPTH | MAXIN DM ROUND L oY (@)
° . _ Af' HOLE SIZE 5 u * ;
. INCLUDE CEMENT BACKER BOARD ON SURFACES RECEVNG TLE. « Foruniformly loaded beams only. 55" % s (@) N Z
e Rectangular holes are not allowed. 7Y t0 20" o o m j
. WINDOW TO BE ANDERSEN 400 SERES WITH SCREENS CONFRM WINDOW SIZES, HARDWARE, COLOR e No holes in cantilevers. See illustration for Allowed Hole Zone KEY PLAN 0 -
(BLACK CLAD) ETC. WITH HOME OWNER, INCLUDING IMPACT RESISTANT OPTION(S) PROVIDE INTERIOR e No holes in headers or beams in plank orientation. 1 - o <
WINDOW GUARDS AT OPERABLE WINDOW WHERE THE BOTTOM OPENNG IS LESS THAN 24" ABOVE SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0
FINISH FLOOR (AT UPPER FLOORS)
DESIGN LOADS
. ROOF & WALL SHEATHING TO BE 1/2" CDX 32/16 EXTERIOR PLYWOOD. DESTGN S 1ST FL L T -
. INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY STEP FLASHNG, VENT STACK FLASHNG, ETC. FOR A COMPLETE BUILDING DATA
' ATER : * 20 PSF 30 PSF
INSTALLATION. INCLUDE WEATHERWATCH (OR EQUAL) ICE AND WATER SHELD AT ALL EAVES, LIVE LOAD: 40 PSF 40 PSF HEIGHT OF STRUCTURE: 35'-0" +/-
VALLEYS, ETC. INCLUDE ALUMNUM FLASHNG AT ALL DECK, PORCH, ETC. CONNECTIONS. INSTALL DEAD LOAD: 15 PSF 15 PSF 10 PSF 10 PSF
ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS WITH REQUIRED WEATHER SEALS AS SPECIFIED BY MANUFACTURER. (-*EXCEPT 30 PSE EOR SLEEPING ARE AS) \ NEW ADDITIONAL AREA: 552 SF.
. ELECTRIC LAYOUT IS SCHEMATIC, ALL ELECTRIC WORK TO COMPLY WITH NATIONAL ELECTRIC WIND SPEED: 125 MPH VOLUME OF ADDL STRUCTURE: 15,741 CF.
CODE 201. CONFRM ALL ELECTRIC / LIGHTING WITH HOMEOWNER. -
GROUND SNOW LOAD: 30 PSF VOLUME OF ENTIRE STRUCTURE: 47,860CF|
. ALL PLUMBING TO COMPLY WITH NATIONAL STANDARD PLUMBING CODE 2015. EXPOSURE - B
. PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVES AT ALL FIXTURES. - & USE GROUP: R-5
| ROOF
I T .
. THE DESIGN COMPLIES WITH INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE 2015 (RESIDENTIAL) > .
e _ : DATE: | & DESCRIPTIOII;I;.
. CONTRACTOR RESPONSBLE FOR OBTANNG ALL NECESSARY PERMITS. OWNER RESPONSBLE FOR | : | 02/09/19 |SSUE FOR GLIENT
COST AND PAYMENT OF PERMITS. | | | / REVIEW NG
. CONTRACTOR TO VERFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS IN FIELD AND BE RESPONSBLE FOR SNK | | | | 03/08/19 EE?QEE% E\E/::I{E "
SAME. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT EXISTING CONDITIONS AND PLAN / COORDINATE ANY | | | NEW UPPER FURNAGE NG
REQURED CHANGES DUE TO THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION AS NECESSARY. CONTRACTOR IS | | HOOF DECK 3/4" GAS PIPE 0,000 BTU 04/17/19 REVISED PER
RESPONSIBLE FOR CONTACTING ARCHITECT WITH ANY QUESTIONS, CLARFICATION, FIELD o ‘(l | i ' CLIENT REVIEW
DISCREPANCIES, CHANGES, ETC. O
» | : 05/14/19 CONSTRUCTION
. ARCHITECT NOT RESPONSBLE FOR MEANS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUGCTION, COORDINATION, AND \l | CHECKPRINT NG
SCHEDULING OF GENERAL CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS OR ANYONE DRECTLY OR BATH FIREPLACE @ ROOF DECK 06/10/19 REVISED PER
INDRECTLY EMPLOYED BY THEM. 2= Az 3/4" GAS PIPE CLIENT REVIEW |
————————— r | T 40,000 BTU
. THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL BE VALID FOR A PERIOD OF () YEAR (BASED ON THE | | | | 07/ 19 ISSUE FOR BIDS
COMPLETION DATE OF THE INITIAL WORKING DRAWINGS). EXPRED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS | | | | NG
SHALL BE REVIEWED BY ARCHTECT FOR NECESSARY REVISIONS DUE TO UPDATED CODES, | | BATROOM > | > | 08/14/19|  |RevisED PER
ORDINANCES, CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, ETC. | KITCHEN | | BATH | NEW FURNACE CLIENT FEEDBACK
4 le— — % & . 3/4" GAS PPPE
. THESE PLANS SHALL NOT BECOME FINAL UNTIL APPROVED BY ALL LOCAL (AND OTHER RELEVANT) | | % %= : — ¥ | 100000 BTU 09/10M19|  |__ ssuE For BIDS
DEPARTMENTS, AGENCES, ETC; THEREFORE, NO WORK SHALL COMMENGE UNTIL ISSUANCE OF ALL | - | | | | | | NG
REQUIRED PERMITS. | WasH | | | FIREPLACE @ FRST FLOOR
) SNK N | | | | | v . 09/17/19
SCOPE: % | ¥ | WG, | | % /4 GASPPE [ 0 &l RE ISSUE FOR BIDS
REMOVE EXISTING WOOD FRAME STRUCTURE DOWN TO | Eg | SHOWER % NG
EXISTING MASONRY FOUNDATION. INCLUDE REMOVAL OF ALL sox] | L\l—|—‘ 1ST FLR. \ @
n To: CU. U u N\ \"A®2 ~
FRAMING. INCLUDE ADDITIONAL 8'CMU COURSES FOR INCREASED » ’\L o o ., pr ) %.J/“ z S
. N NEW RANGE/OVEN
WALK-OUT BASEMENT CEILING HEIGHT. INCLUDE NEW FRAMING \ a2 i 81_ GAS PPE GE/0
AS INDICATED. CUT AND PATCH EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB AS 3 35,000 BTU
NECESSARY FOR NEW STRCUTURE, PLUMBING, ETC.AS _ ——————z_ — z W
REQUIRED. CONTACT ARCHITECT DURING REMOVAL OF FRAMING [ | ® L -
< am
AND TOP OF MASONRY WALL(S) FOR OBSERVATION OF : | % S NEW H/W HEATER w | d
EXPOSED STRUCTURE AND POSSIBLE DIRECTION. INCLUDE ALL | LARY z O o | = " 11/4" GAS PPE 0000 BTU 5 < z
NEW ELECTRIC, PLUMBING, HVAC, ETC. | - p " » i} . > m L) (_’|)
= —_—— ! o
| T 3 3 )
NOTE: A SMOKE DETECTOR SYSTEM MEETING THE REQUREMENTS OF NFPA 72 | wasinG | | : S 2 o I.U I.U —
WILL BE INSTALLED IN THE DWELLING. THS WILL INCLUDE (1) SMOKE DETECTOR N | MACHE | | i 0 NEW DRYER Z < n_
EACH BEDROOM, (1 WITHN 10-0" OF EACH BEDROOM DOOR AND () IN EACH STORY. SN g | g [V > * a/4 GAS PPE ; z |—
THE SMOKE DETECTORS WILL INCLUDE BATTERY BACK-UP AND WILL BE | L_/“i we. | | o — 40,000 BTU I-
INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL Eg |\ sowen g W < I.u O u.l
ACTUATE ALL OF THE ALARMS. L Lo BASEMENT Sy a 1
GO, K N J}c.o. > ? (@] 0 z D !
» b [0}
NOTE: A CARBON MONOXDE ALARM(S) SHALL BE INSTALLED. THIS ALARM(S) CAN z —~ LA % i Y
BE BATTERY, PLUG IN OR HARDWRED TYPE. THE ALARM(®S) SHALL BE PLACED N >
THE COMMON AREA IN THE VICNITY OF ALL BEDROOMS. 0 g + DRAWING NUMBER
: . GAS METER
NOTE: HEAT & AC. TO INCLUDE FORCED AR SYSTEM(S). SEE DESIGN BY OTHERS. 70 BSTNG SEWER 4 / —8 TOTAL LOAD 405000 BTU A_ .1
A 4 o
NOTE: ALL WINDOW & DOOR HEADERS TO BE (2)2'x10" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE RISER DIAGRAM NOTE: LONGEST FUN FROM METER = 550 EXISTI NG CON D|T|ON 1 OF 10
NOTE ALL Td JOISTS, PARALLAMS, AND/OR MCROLLAMS SHALL NOT BE CONFIRM HOSE BIBB LOCATION W| | CONFIRM PROPER SEWER DEPTH TO AVOID GAS DIAGRAM 1 JOB NO
KNOTCHED, CUT, AND/OR DRILLED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL BY ARCHTECT OR HOMEOWNER PUMP (INCLUDE PUMP AS REQUIRED,) SCALES TS, SCALE: NTS .
MANUFACTURER. 19-006K
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70-0"+/-
7-T+/- ) 6-0"+/- ) 6-5"+/- ) 15-9+/- N i R 714/~ R . o 4 = - . = : e
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
______ R KRRy R B _
>
© <
™ o & EXISTNG OPENING
s i — TO BE FLLED WITH
+— ke o 1 NEW 8" CMU
- =
% | e
2 F —
~ c;n L - d o X
T K% aR3
39-4'+/- =03
: NTES
+ 253
Ny 2z
o IO
: ||
©
a
] |<ZD NOTE: INCLUDE (3) COURSES OF NEW 8" CMU
| 15 INCLUDE FRAMNG DRECTLY ABOVE BLOCK AT TOP OF EXSTING CMU,
. |1 WINDOW AND DOOR (NOT MASONRY) INCLUDE § DIA. x20" LONG ANCHOR
JH g NEW SUPPORTS CONFRM MO. REQUREMENTS. _ BOLT 40" OC. &
& ol | IE ON 36'x36'x12" CONCRETE FOOTNG 12* FROM CORNERS & BREAKS
o | 12 (3) WITH #4 STEEL RENFORCEMENT N EACH ON TOP OF EXSTING 8 CMU WALL
B DIRECTION(CUT AND PATCH EXISTING CONCRETE
| | SLAB AS REQURED) (LOCATE AT NEW PONT LOAD)
B r=— " r— ar—"
3T @ ) r — | | |
{ 9
5 N
. | | | | Ll 1 Ll oo J
|| L L _L 14-54/- 3-9'+/- H-1+/- l
g 64t/ 13-8'+/-
|1z ||
. |15 - REMOVE AND REPLACE EXSTING TOP |
31 lg 3 < COURSE OF MASONRY. INSTALL NEW # |
® B & iy VERTICAL STEEL RENFORCING -32" OC.
°l g > (EXTEND NTO EXISTNG ENTRE MASONRY
W R - FILL CORES SOLID WITH GROUT.)
|| ﬁ ]
|| -
] 1 |
\| -~
k+
&
Rl
\—REMOVE INTERIOR CMU AND UPPER MASONRY FLOOR
70-0"+/-
1 SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"
NOTE:
CUT AND PATCH EXISTING CONCRETE FLOOR
SLAB AS REQURED FOR NEW FOOTINGS AND NOTE. SPACE FLOOR JOISTS AS
, ,, NEW I‘D"LLEMHBII:I,G LOCATIONS. ’ ] , ] , ] , ] NECESSARY FOR WATER CLOSET
10-0 7/8 =578 68 7/8 6-7 /4 5-11/2 1-11/4 CLEARANCE
84
ANDERZ
BEREREREE | | B P4060 T — — 8-9" +/- EXPOSED FOUNDATION
| | | | | | | | | /LND 'RSFLN | WE|L//1NNDDEDS:$§L|DE R AB aoerden ANDERSEN
Gl SLIDING DO SLIDNG DOOR
L] A[\l61 |F| V\fINDOW | O GF ALUMNUM WOQD (4) PANE TEMPERED 5( FWG50611 FWG506TIL
L _ E £ ] ' ==
12-2 5/8" : L—RETAINNG WALL
TaF I
EXISTING ELECTRIC PANEL TO REMAN.
$ T =l -0 +/- EXPOSED FOUNDATION
1 i A & E > [P
REMOVE (2) EXSTNG COLUMN 3 #x3 § PSU| POST; 0| =
SUPPORTS- PATCH CONCRETE G / BEDROOM iy
SLAB AS REQURED. ==
A-8
2 ¢ 8 H
’ . o . e 41 INE QF SHOWER AREA ABOVE
EXISTING AL N 60
- GARAGE @ 2-6x7-0" | [] @ 2-&'x7-0"
— — AWV NEW SLDNG DOOR SLDNG DOOR
Fé — 7 = RECREATION\AREA |
e FW \ WV CEONG FEGHT = 9-0°
gé SHELF AND POLE SHELF AND POLE .
$°9 &
e % CONFIRM CUBBIE ;
z9 STORAGE/BULTONS
2P g 71T ‘, WITH HOME OWNER NOTE:
i J&J BATHROOM F " INCLUDE FIRE-BLOCKING
— 10-0" (MAX) SPACNG
| INCLUDE (2) LAYERS OF § FRE RATED _ m
] GYPSUM BOARD ON ENTRE GARAGE g = > NOTE:
] CELLNG AND () LAYER OF - NEW > ~ CONFRM BULT-IN BENCH
GARAGE/RECREATION AREA AND - GALLERY & — OPTION W/ HOME OWNER
VESTIBULE PARTITION. 2z
Zm
=9 S —+
o m
R 2z
oS S
38 = CONC 3%
@rS 2
O
Sz 6-0 /8" 6-0 1/8 6-2 3/8" to
I ——— A R N | S .
| F’—O’ SLIDNG DOOR 5-0" SLIDNG DOOR 5-0" SLDNG DOOR NJ. |—' 5-0" SLIDNG DOOR T~
% o
. 19-4 18 = = =1 | ¢
| 5 :\\ SHELF&POLE SHELF&POLE SHELF&POLE SHELF&POLE o
X - N
\—LINE OF COVERED PORCH ABOVE — \—REMOVE INTERIOR CMU AND UPPER MASONRY FLOOR \—12'+/- EXPOSED FOUNDATION
(INCLUDE FIBERGLASS TYPE/RUBBER e
MEMBRANE SYSTEM BELOW STONE/TLE PROVDE COMBUSTION AR WITH UPPER & LOWER WALL REGISTERS S L
ETANNG WALL PORCH FLOOR-CONFRM OPTION W/ \ WITH METAL DUCT TO ATTIC - CONFORM TO 2015 IRC MEC. Ao onRY FOR WATER CLOSET
ARCHITECT. MODEL ENERGY CODE. (WALL REGISTERS TO INCLUDE () 10°X6" AT
TOP OF WALL (START WITHN 12" OF CEILNG) AND () 10°X6" AT
— BOTTOM OF WALL (START WITHN 12° OF FLOOR). PROVIDE FRESH

LOWER PLAN

2 SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"

AR TO CODE WITH METAL DUCT AT EACH REGISTER).
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BUILDING DATA

HEIGHT OF STRUCTURE: 35-0" +/-

NEW ADDITIONAL AREA: 552 SF.

VOLUME OF ADDL

STRUCTURE: 15,741 GF.

VOLUME OF ENTIRE STRUCTURE: 47,860CF|

USE GROUP: R-5

.| > | DESCRIPTION:
DATEI % BY:
02/09/19 ISSUE FOR CLIENT
REVIEW
NG
03/08/19|  |reviseD PER
CLIENT REVIEW
NG
04/17/19 REVISED PER
CLIENT REVIEW
NG
05/14/19|  |coNsTRUCTION
CHECKPRINT
06/10/19 REVISED PER
CLIENT REVIEW
NG
07/ 19 ISSUE FOR BIDS
NG
08/14/19 REVISED PER
CLIENT FEEDBACK
09/10/19| | \ssue For BiDS
NG
0917719 | issue For miDs
NG
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I I ———; T
RAISED BEAM RAISED BEAM

NOTE:
BALLOON FRAME AT WINDOW WALL. (TYP.) o NOTE:
g-4 BALLOON FRAME AT WINDOW WALL. (TYP)
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== W.I.C. || <

A== s 0l =S
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L
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B
1
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o
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8
o
—
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S 0
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(o]
o
<8
8
o
[m]
L
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B
A
o
o
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o
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NEW
NOTE:

PROVIDE 36" HIGH (MN,))
GLASS GUARD

NEW RETAINNG WALL
SEE DESIGN BY OTHERS

ANDERSEN
CASEMENT CW25
WITH A[TF4820

310 TRA ISOM 8-6"

LINE OF UPPER CELING & !/
SKYLIGHTS

\—ANDERSEN CASEMENT WINDOW
CR15 WITH ATF1420 TRANSOM ABOVE
(PROVIDE TINT OR SHADE AS
DETERMINEDXCONFRM EXACT
PLACEMENT WITH CABINET DESIGN)

ANDERSEN
CASEMENT CW25
EGRESS WITH
ATF4820 TRANSOM

&

A1

—h

2

N DSCAPI N G
DESIGN BY OTHERS

PR

EXISTING WALK TO BE PARTIALLY REMOVED

154"+ /- 8-4"

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

ANDERSEN
P4040

<3 O @ (TO BE DOUBLE FRAMED) L 8-z 1810
-4 B0 33-10
L Z) LANDSCAPING o
\/ -SEE DESIGN BY OTHERS
S ING RETAINING WALQG O
ﬁ é NOTE:

ROOF FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"

EPDM ROOFING

NEW HL

ROOF PATIO - L o
FIBERGLASS DECKING ['_ R SR
(CONFIRM PLYWOOD

REQUIREMENTS. INCLUDING
INSTALLATION ON|TIMNG W/
FIBERGLASS COMHANY)

BULT-IN FURNITURE
(2) ANDERSEN
FIXED WINDOW P4040
(CONFIRM WINDOW

7-2'+/-
7-2

NEW DN
STAR [12R

CONFRM SIZE, TYPE,
LOCATION, ETC. WITH

(OPTION: INCLUDE PULL DOWN OH.
TYPE DOOR W/ RAISED OPENNG)

VELU

SKYAIGHT
FEZM3046

SKYLIGHT

ALIGN

EPDM ROOFING

HOMEOWER NEW
52 58— | —SEE DESIGN BY OTHERS
S SE GAS 1
FIREPLACE | &
A S a
83
O <Ils>
ZEO
4 ist
- o
Z
/ HVAG TRUNK SPACE 1<38
~ Q
CONTACT ARCHITECT FOR WEATHER VELUX
PROTECTION/WATER PROOF OPTIONS FIXED
DURNG FIREPLACE SELECTION SKYLIGHT
FCM2234

| SNAIDERO-CRAFT

COMP. No6 VANITY
(7"-3"x18'DEEPXx29'HGH)

ONE - HOUR FIRE - RESISTANCE - RATED ASSEMBLY

FROM (FTO-13) FORMAL TECHNICAL OPINION

(FOR SINGLE FAMLY HOUSE WHEN THERE IS LIVING SPACE
ABOVE AN ATTACHED GARAGE IN USE GROUP R-3 OR R-4)
FLOOR BETWEEN GARAGE AND HOUSE

——————— 3/4" T+G

—=—4— INSULATION
< S
—~ k FLOOR JOISTS - 16" O.C. (FIRE BLOCKING)

(@ LAYER 5/8°, TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD,
(GARAGE SIDE), BASE LAYER APPLIED AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO JOISTS WITH 1-1/4" MN. DRYWALL
SCREWS OR NAILS AT 24" OC.

FACE LAYER APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO
JOISTS WITH 1-7/8" (MN) DRYWALL SCREWS OR
NAILS AT 24" O.C. FACE LAYER JONTS SHALL BE
OFFSET FROM BASE LAYER JOINTS BY ONE JOIST
BAY (MN) JONTS TAPED AND COVERED WITH ONE
COAT OF SPACKLE (MINJ

FTO-13 (FLOOR BETWEEN GARAGE & HOUSE)
SECTION DETAIL

3 SCALE: 1"=1'-0"
/— 3/4" T+G
LN NC N N INSULATION
i FLOOR JOISTS (FIRE BLOCKING) T X 3" CROSS
NIANANAYAN BRIDGING (OPTION - SOLID BRIDGING)

GIRDER

AT 12" OC.

FACE LAYER WITH 1-5/8" MIN. SCREW AT 12°
O.C. JONTS TAPED AND COVERED WITH ONE
COAT OF SPACKLE (MIN)

FTO-13 (GARAGE)
SECTION DETAIL

4 SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

(0 LAYER 5/8’, TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD,
(GARAGE SIDB), APPLIEED AT RIGHT ANGLES
A TO EACH SIDE OF THE STUD WITH 1-1/4" (MIN)

DRYWALL SCREWS OR NALS AT 12" OC.

JONTS SEPARATED BY ONE STUD BAY (MIN)
ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF WALL

R-13 INSULATION

2" X4 -16" OC.
- (FIRE BLOCKING)

AY

\ JONTS TAPED AND COVERED WITH ONE
COAT OF SPACKLE (MIN)

HOUSE SIDE

THIS WALL IS CONTINUOUS TO THE UNDERSIDE
OF THE CEILING MEMBRANE ABOVE.

FTO-13 (INTERIOR WALL)
SECTION DETAIL

5 SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

(732) 846-1141
Fax (732) 846-1143
www . kjludwig.com

Kurt J. Ludwig, AIA
Architect

Kurt J. Ludwig, AIA, Incorporated

77 North Main Street
Milltown, NJ 08850

Nb CERT’.\%.#AIJ 1708

NY LIC. . 0347411
REGISTERED ARCHITECT

RN (2) LAYER 5/8’, TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD,
BASE LAYER APPLIED WITH T (MIN) SCREW
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BUILDING DATA

HEIGHT OF STRUCTURE: 35-0" +/-

NEW ADDITIONAL AREA: 552 SF.

VOLUME OF ADDL STRUCTURE: 15,741 CF.

VOLUME OF ENTIRE STRUCTURE: 47,860CF|

USE GROUP: R-5

.| > | DESCRIPTION:
DATEI % BY:
02/09/19 ISSUE FOR CLIENT
REVIEW
NG
03/08/19|  |reviseD PER
CLIENT REVIEW
NG
04/17/19 REVISED PER
CLIENT REVIEW
NG
05/14/19|  |coNsTRUCTION
CHECKPRINT
06/10/19 REVISED PER
CLIENT REVIEW
NG
07/ 19 ISSUE FOR BIDS
NG
08/14/19 REVISED PER
CLIENT FEEDBACK
09/10/19| | \ssue For BiDS
NG
0917719 | issue For miDs
NG

FLOOR PLANS

DRAWING NAME

DRAWING NUMBER

A-3
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JOB NO.
19-006K




Kurt J. Ludwig, ATA
Architect

Kurt J. Ludwig, ATA
Architect

Kurt J. Ludwig, ATA
Architect

Kurt J. Ludwig, ATA
Architect

Kurt J. Ludwig, ATA
Architect

Kurt J. Ludwig, ATA
Architect

Kurt J. Ludwig, ATA
Architect

o= —a———— T - — R

|

(732) 846-1141
Fax (732) 846-1143
www . kjludwig.com

Kurt J. Ludwig, AIA
Architect

Kurt J. Ludwig, AIA, Incorporated

77 North Main Street
Milltown, NJ 08850

Nb CERT’.\%.#AI—‘I 1708

NY LIC. . 0347411
REGISTERED ARCHITECT
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BUILDING DATA

HEIGHT OF STRUCTURE: 35-0" +/-

NEW ADDITIONAL AREA: 552 SF.

VOLUME OF ADDL STRUCTURE: 15,741 CF.

VOLUME OF ENTIRE STRUCTURE: 47,860CF|

USE GROUP: R-5

NEW

ROOF PATIO

EPDM ROOFING

F >
an 3 ¥x 1§ PSL =~ 5§ PSL S NEBERES Prx 11§ PSL 3 bxIf & P |
RAISED HEADER RAISED HEADER RAISED| HEADER RAISED HEADER RAISEIN HEADER |
\\ |
EW |
L_— | | | |
\ / S 0>
Ix 3 Q{RI{RiL POST- 7 NEW o EDROOM|<E_ RS |
%) O&dE>S<
VA BEDROOM o1 B85gE -
e 2 » Stap - O codgel
5 7 % O#EMNG/& ————— =g Z3<=58%3
¥ 9 .3 / = GAOEZE
oS 8—3 S /N / H\— _ 28 ogg&gg
Og EXISTING g Sg 2 = OZSEES
I 08 3 3 Ny || - 9% Td- % 0C = L2 E03Y
= GARAGE = 2 ( ) S ? Q2FR382
] v . . | /230 SERES FLOOR JOISTS 8 S<C <@
28 28 NEW 28 T C 0 = IB228
L "y RECREATION AREA & v 3EE283
S| / =T =
220 S S g || SPEhay
0 < W & ol Q /I =N g 2
wi S E g a]
v £ 4 | Loy
=%, ———— * x 14" PSL] aSnlds
£y 5} x 7" PSL POST 24 X[ Py, L_W‘Zﬁ_J -3 38
™ < (NOTE: IF BUMP-OUT AT DOOR IS ENLARGEI] BEARNG WAL I
HAN POST CAN HDE IN THE WALL AND \
l THE WALL AND BEAM CAN BE ELIMNATED. UGcLOSET NEW
— ] Txi Pl SUPPORTS J&RBATHROOM
i DROPPED BEAM 7'x14" PSL 21 ==
I RAISED BEAM X o %“/
= % x =% N F'x14™RSL \ a4 PSL
o GALIERY OPPED BEAY DROPPED BEAM
Okt " - PROVIDE BEA <
© @ =
i 2Ne] )
o= oUyo Yo o 7 o
d%é' E%mS g3 NEW 5 ¥X 7" PSL POST =
o<W el iya - 5 @ o8
. gxde X! VEST. a Oq
o2l 225y L— | = 0 s : g
w2 | 23E° i oS - S
-3-2 Bivi<h | - 25 NEW  Sg @ Cy
| =28 | g LAUNDRY X - ai— —
. : ECH. RM S
I I S o) - - &
| | N o
] &
S22
NOTE:
LOWER FLOOR FRAMIN G PLAN INCLUDE SIMPSON BEAM CONNECTORS AT ALL
1 POST/COLUMNS, NCLUDNG ANCHOR INTO
AT MASONRY. CONSULT ARCHITECT FOR
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0 REQUIREMENT. (TYP)
@ 2'x6" @ 2'x6" @ 2'x6"
BULD-UP POST BULD-UP POST BULD-UP POST
5FYx5%
PSL POST
1 n _I-I 1
| | = = | = |
P 5 ¥ X 14" PSL BEAM D 5% X 11§ PSL BEAM I ; @ 2'x10 b @ X0 [ (3) 2'x104
I H1 HEADER H1 HEADER H1 HEADER
| .
o & 3 FMN) x 5 F BETWEEN | \
%2 WINDOWS INCLUDING UPPER \
Ny AND LOWER | /
S = CONNECTORS(TYP)
Ik o) > | \ / @ .
T : I\ NEW .55
2 aggn] O
Eoe NEW G ng |V MASTER 538
[m] y O o el
VY 288 GREAT ROOM 3 % o BEDROOM ., _ SRE
Vo log Seg £ 13 A A zg8 PES
\/ ivga) O3S B =S g / GS Q % =
P18 Ry . =g NEW a N 1 N
I\ |8z %B° = at: DINING | / 22 MASTER
[aVNTT] — /L . = o S———
| u 3 T | = BATHROOM
= = | /
n 2'x6"
: / LOAD-BEARNG
- It WALL [ >
o W | |
K& | | | T
5 T 2'x6" LOAD-BEARN _—5 ¥x7" PSL POST | | 2'x10" -16: OC. |||
T / WALL 1% FLOOR JOIST |
- <> @) 2'x12" RAISED HEADER N <>
e — 74 7R, 7'x16" PSL RAISED | \K -l | ] o
N e e e = e e b} -— | Py E%z
NEW NV~~~ —""F"T"~""""""—"—7—7——77—77— -1 L PROVIDE BEAM % ofel
- x ~ I SMPSON HANGER r s
NEW T TR CLOSET ~ s - I LT GZ3
| o FOYER %94k h s - _| 35 CRE
o I TS A P N = | & oxel T oo 2
i 5388 P | NEW S T LES
& ,@E%% ~ > 1|2 LOAD-BEARNG ;s BEDROOM \ / o2 NEW Ny
i nESY ESTIBULE NEW AN P 11E: WALL ABOVE. é%% Nli /X\ : S BATH NEW
x N « P o3 <
&~ [[GALLERY  POW.RM. S NEW e o SR L MAST
= - W & - »
il _~" "KITCHEN & 222 shozxety W.I.C.
@ 2'x8’ ~ M aEo AALLLA-44
N | x=
H1 HEADER d N | | Q
® AN
= e DN il :L S <2 S
) - ; + : - N ——t— H— ]
NEW @ 2xb @) X0 Prd N @ 2x0° @ 2x10°
—Ae H1 HEADER N H1 HEADER H1 HEADER
COVERE[YPORCH R

A1

2

UPPER FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

2'x12"-16[ O.L. RAFTER
W[TH EPOM ROOF
CONBTRUCTIION

DATE: | & | DESCRIPTION:

o BY:

02/09/19 ISSUE FOR CLIENT

REVIEW NG

03/08/19 REVISED PER
CLIENT REVIEW

NG
04/17/19 REVISED PER
CLIENT REVIEW
NG
05/14/19 CONSTRUCTION
CHECK PRINT
NG
06/10/19 REVISED PER
CLIENT REVIEW
NG
07/ 19 ISSUE FOR BIDS
NG

08/14/19 REVISED PER
CLIENT FEEDBACK

09/10/19| | \ssue For BiDS

NG

09/17/19 RE ISSUE FOR BIDS

NG

2'x12™-18" OC. RAFTER

WITH EPDM ROOF
CONSTRUCTION

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

[a g
=11 I /
@ 2°x6" BULD-UP POST S /
I
o \ /
N N/
%) \ /
X
/\
/ 0\
g,L///\‘r‘/ 2
2'x6" LOAD-BEARING WALL / \
S cS :
HVAG THUNK SPACE :
i e
| | NEW ”
4 @2'X12" MECH\ RM ;
= 3
» O |
@zxe] .S 2 &
IE—?._?I EQ 2
™.
AN B
& o 2 1 o k-4 -
\ o2
B
(2)2'x1|25' DM?

ROOF PLAN FRAMING PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"

DRAWING NAME

FRAMING PLAN

DRAWING NUMBER

A-4
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JOB NO.
19-006K




Kurt J. Ludwig, AIA

Kurt J. Ludwig, ATA

Kurt J. Ludwig, ATIA

Architect

Architect

Architect

Kurt J. Ludwig, ATA

Architect

Kurt J. Ludwig, ATA

Architect

Kurt J. Ludwig, ATIA

Kurt J. Ludwig, ATA

Architect

Architect

o
™
5
)
hﬁ?_ |
)
P
- — 1
________________ N
_______ I wl
g o
A
% >
o A 5
S N
o
-
7
=
0
A7 & sl
_______ o o by N
N P ®—~TOP OF NEW PORCH
_______ N I ,JA é_ L ]
UNEOFEXST.SDNG [~ = e o APPROX. GRADE
V/Li% ¥ NOTE:
5 oV EXSTING GRADE PROVIDE INTERNAL PVC ROOF/
& = DECK LEADER PPNG.
< -CONNECT TO EXISTING
] EXSTNG RETANNG WALL UNDERGROUND SYSTEM.
w4
R~
______ PeROY. $RACE

FRONT ELEVATION

1 SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"

-6 /4

34-4 V4

'? O
5 H
= | —— g
d Ci—L .
| ; =
S TN EJQ PN
————jTT —————————————————— — —_———— e e _ RS G S IR S ———————“———————————————————————— —————————— P S (. _ﬁj:@ -
APPROX. GRADE BEHIND - S e DT SR — ,: : ..'
I | FE=
: } .. .. B :. s .3.‘” _ 18
R L i\ e
_____—______________ﬂ____._‘~ T T T \V I )__ ______
APPROX. GRADE I_

REAR ELEVATION

2 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

(732) 846-1141
Fax (732) 846-1143
www . kjludwig.com

Kurt J. Ludwig, AIA
Architect

Kurt J. Ludwig, AIA, Incorporated

77 North Main Street
Milltown, NJ 08850

Nb CERT’.\%.#AIJ 1708

NY LIC. . 0347411
REGISTERED ARCHITECT

PROJECT NAME AND ADDRESS:
PROPOSED RECONSTRUCTION
KETT RESIDENCE
24 BELVIDERE ROAD

ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS. NEW JERSEY

BUILDING DATA

HEIGHT OF STRUCTURE: 35-0" +/-

NEW ADDITIONAL AREA: 552 SF.

VOLUME OF ADDL STRUCTURE: 15,741 CF.

VOLUME OF ENTIRE STRUCTURE: 47,860CF|

USE GROUP: R-5

.| > | DESCRIPTION:
DATEI g BY:
02/09/19 ISSUE FOR CLIENT
REVIEW
NG
03/08/19|  |ReviseD PER
CLIENT REVIEW
04/17/19 REVISED PER
CLIENT REVIEW
NG
05/14/19|  |consTRUCTION
CHECKPRINT
06/10/19 REVISED PER
CLIENT REVIEW
NG
07/ 19 ISSUE FOR BIDS
NG
08/14/19 REVISED PER
CLIENT FEEDBACK
09/10/19]  |ac issuE For BiDS
NG
09/17/19]  |ae \ssue For siDs
NG

ELEVATIONS

DRAWING NAME:

DRAWING NUMBER

A-5
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JOB NO.
19-006K




Kurt J. Ludwig, AIA

Kurt J. Ludwig, ATA

Kurt J. Ludwig, ATIA

Architect

Architect

Architect

Kurt J. Ludwig, ATA

Architect

33-0 V4

1142 1/2° MN.
\ CLEAR. TYP.

W

CIRCULAR

4-6 1/4" PERIMETER

L

2 74 MAX

HANDRAIL WITH A CIRCULAR CROSS
SECTION WITH AN OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OF AT LEAST 1-174" AND NOT
GREATER THAN 2-OR-ANY OTHER
SHAPE WITH A PERMETER DIMENSION
OF AT LEAST 4" AND NOT GREATER
THAN 6-1/4" WITH THE LARGEST
CROSS SECTIONAL DIMENSION NOT
EXCEEDING 2-1/4" *NOTE: HANDRAIL

6'-8" MIN. HEADROOM ——#

(732) 846-1141
Fax (732) 846-1143
www . kjludwig.com

Kurt J. Ludwig, AIA
Architect

Kurt J. Ludwig, AIA, Incorporated

77 North Main Street
Milltown, NJ 08850

Nb CERT’.\%.#AIJ 1708

NY LIC. . 0347411
REGISTERED ARCHITECT

Kurt J. Ludwig, ATA
Architect

Kurt J. Ludwig, ATIA
Architect

Kurt J. Ludwig, ATA
Architect

SHALL BE RETURNABLE TO POST
NON-CIRCULAR 2 0
o) 7
el e e oo o 4+ _ (D I_ n E
e S L S SE s S0 OO U! F S I 6 HANDRAIL REQUIREMENTS 0 g W >
SCALE: N.T.S. i T 00 3
3 Eze |8
(7))
~— RETANNG WALL <D( Z 0 E CD
SPACING BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL Z o (T, I.IJ 0
AND TREAD SO THAT A 6" SPHERE < o Z
CAN NOT PASS BETWEEN OPENING L 11] I'u Q j
> o OC S
< o) 1 L
2| QEm@ |8
e [ N (R RAIL DETAIL AT STAIR- TYP. 5| Gwm | T
| APPROX. GRADE 3 SCALE: 1'=1-0" I 8 e < g
o O
N 0O N p4
I8
1 RIGHT-SIDE ELEVATION <
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" [ |
BIQ BIQ
| [ BUILDING DATA
1 [ HEGHT OF STRUCTURE: 35'-0° +/-
] [ NEW ADDITIONAL AREA: 552 SF.
) . VOLUME OF ADDL STRUCTURE: 15741 CF.
= ] i VOLUME OF ENTRRE STRUCTURE: 47.860CF)
I E [ | »
C(% “ b USE GROUP: R-5
< p .| > | DESCRIPTION:
. . DATE: 0 oy
02/09/19 ISSUE FOR CLIENT
o b REVIEW NG
d R 03/08/19 REVISED PER
@ CLIENT REVIEW NG
q I 04/17/19 REVISED PER
__________ _ ] N . . g CLIENT REVIEW o
| 05/14/19 CONSTRUCTION

5’_0” ’ CHECK PRINT

NG

‘ MAINTAIN 5" MAX SPACING ‘ 06/10/19|  |meviseD PeR

NG

23-0/3/4

CLIENT REVIEW
| | 07/ 19

ISSUE FOR BIDS

NG

33-0

08/14/19 REVISED PER
CLIENT FEEDBACK

GUARDRAIL DETAIL- TYP.

4 09/10/19
SCALE: 1"=1-0"

RE ISSUE FOR BIDS
NG

09/17/19

25-2 /4

RE ISSUE FOR BIDS
NG

MN. TREAD = 9" (TYP) NOSE TO NOSE
OR RISER TO RISER. ,
TREAD SLOPE OF 2 PERCENT MAX d

\ 9”
MAX RISER = 8 1/4

ALL RISERS TO BE SOLID (TYP) \ c——

C

NOSING (374" MIN) (1-1/4" MAX) WITH /Jﬁ
RADIUS CURVATURE OF 9/16" MAX

A NOSING IS NOT REQUIRED WHERE
THE TREAD DEPTH IS 1" MIN.

NOTE: 3" MAX VARIATION BETWEEN DIMENSIONS
OF RISERS, TREADS, AND NOSING PROJECTION
WITHIN ANY FLIGHT.

NOTE: ELEVATION OF LOWEST STAIR MEMBER SHALL

. — — — —APPROX G

TOP OF RETAINNG WALL

/4

8 1

—————

ELEVATIONS
& DETAILS

DRAWING NAME:

BE CONFIRMED BY OTHERS (SURVEYOR, ETC) IN FIELD.

STAIR PROFILE- TYP.

SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

DRAWING NUMBER

A-6

6 OF 10

LEFT-SIDE ELEVATION

2 FscaE a—to
JOB NO.

19-006K




Kurt J. Ludwig, ATA

Kurt J. Ludwig, ATA

Kurt J. Ludwig, ATA Kurt J. Ludwig, ATA Kurt J. Ludwig, ATA Kurt J. Ludwig, ATA

Kurt J. Ludwig, ATA

Architect

Architect

Architect

Architect

Architect

Architect

Architect

-0’

",

n‘ VENT SHELD

¥ T&G ROOF SHEATHNG (TYP)

FLAT ROOF SYSTEM
(SEE DETAIL

A\

NOTE:

CONFIRM FASCIA

DETAIL(S) WITH HOME
\ OWNER AND ARCHTECT

VENTED SOFFIT

(2) 2°x6"™-1%" OC.

PROVIDE SIMPSON HURRICANE TIES AT
EACH/EVERY ROOF DECK JOIST AND TOP
PLATE (TYP)

2"

Kurt J. Ludwig, AIA
Architect

(732) 846-1141
Fax (732) 846-1143
www . kjludwig.com

Kurt J. Ludwig, AIA, Incorporated

77 North Main Street
Milltown, NJ 08850

Nb CERT

NY LIC.

’.\%.#AIJ 1708
. 0347411

REGISTERED ARCHITECT

¥ GYPSUM

2'X6™-16" O.C.(BALLOON FRAME)
R-21 INSULATION
e——1/2" CDX PLYWOOD

2310 1/2"+/-

(2) 2'X6" TREATED WOOD SILL

SILL SEALER
SOLID TOP COURSE

PROJECT NAME AND ADDRESS:
PROPOSED RECONSTRUCTION

&

o

wg |4
> | &
""m Z
Qr |4
() [T o
w N Z
n:; h
I

Em | &
m —
Wm | T
X o |0
N |5
3

<

BUILDING DATA

HEIGHT OF STRUCTURE: 35-0" +/-

NEW ADDITIONAL AREA: 552 SF.

VOLUME OF ADDL STRUCTURE: 15,741 CF.

VOLUME OF ENTIRE STRUCTURE: 47,860CF|

g DIA. x20" LONG ANCHOR BOLT

/]
W_E\ L\
SKYLIGHT
FLAT ROOF SYSTEM
>
BRICK FNSH CONFRM __—| \
SELECTION WITH HOMEOWNE \
¥ GYPSUM BOARD
GLASS RAILING WITH ALUMINUM k
(METAL) FRAME /
Z |z /
= |26
£S JdlL
= (@)
O | sSw
T ES :
- | 52 ROOF DECK
- ROOF DECK F.F.L.
_ﬂ— I
,,> S X 7~ 7N IAVZa 7~ 7~ yal e
HIGH CELLNG
= ~—C N
5 F X 11 I RAISED BEAM AT JOIST HANGER ¥ GYPSUM BOARD —
JOIST LEVEL ?r
0O
S
FLOOR JOIST - 16" OC. =]
P
3P -
5 AN
P \
> e N NG ROOM \ KITCHEN
S
N
N
OPEN RISER STAR WITH WIRE
RAILING (CONFIRM WIT!
HOMEOWNER) | — ]:
| | U
[
| : : : : / ¥ T&G FLOOR SHEATHING (TYP)
| /
FIRST FLOOR FFL. | | | |
- — R
~° L _ | (2) 2°X4" TOP PLATE
| 14" TJ - %" OC. FLOOR JOIST | \
s
<0 — — \ A"}
/ \_ +
- - 7°x14" PSL (2) 2°X4" TOP PLATE =
5 ¥ X 14" RAISED BEAM AT JOIST LEVEL Cg re
O
EXE 1|— R
— N
;D 2X4-16" OC.
o)) j
NOTE:
CONFRM NEW WATER/MOISTURE
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AT PERMETER
OPTION(S) WITH HOMEOWNER AND
ARCHTECT AFTER MASONRY IS EXPOSED.
INCLUDE SUMP PIT_AS DETERMINED.
/(1) TREATED WOOD 2°X4° BASE PLATE
BASEMENT FLOOR F.FL. J\
APROX-GRADE =

4-0" OC. &
12" FROM CORNERS & BREAKS

USE GROUP: R-5

8" CMU FOUNDATION WALL

— 2 CEMENT PARGE

APROX GRADE LINE

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING TOP

COURSE OF MASONRY. INSTALL NEW #
VERTICAL STEEL RENFORCING -32" OC.
(EXTEND INTO ENTIRE EXISTING MASONRY
CORE- FILL CORES SOLID WITH GROUT.)
(CONTACT ARCHITECT FOR OBSERVATION)

| —— PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING AT INTERVALS NOT
EXCEEDING 10™-0" MAX OC. (TYP)

EXISTING CMU FOUNDATION (CONTACT ARCHITECT
/_ DURING CONSTRUCTION FOR OBSERVATION.

NEW 2°x4" PERMETER FRAMNG W/ R-13
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/ EXISTING FOOTING

>' -
DATE: % DESCRIPTIO:;-
02/09/19 ISSUE FOR CLIENT
REVIEW NG
03/08/19 REVISED PER
CLIENT REVIEW
04/17/19 REVISED PER
CLIENT REVIEW -
05/14/19|  |coNnsTRUCTION
CHECK PRINT NG
06/10/19 REVISED PER
CLIENT REVIEW -
07/ N9 ISSUE FOR BIDS
NG
08/14/19 REVISED PER
CLIENT FEEDBACK
09/10/19| | \ssue For BiDS
NG
09/17/19 RE ISSUE FOR BIDS
NG
ﬁ
S| 2
<| O
2 —
(25 5
=z | WU
|
(a]

DRAWING NUMBER

A-7

7 OF 10

JOB NO.
19-006K




Kurt J. Ludwig, AIA
Architect

Kurt J. Ludwig, ATA

Kurt J. Ludwig, ATIA

Architect

Architect

5% E
SIS
— — U
O G 5D
. o i < 33z
VENT SHELD Aluminium profile width Extruded White PVC Toughened Curved Glass Pane — Sae
/ DETAI L l Ventilation Filter with Silk Screen Printed Rim I 0°-15° I < 88:?
[ %z
= K i X i TNV, IS VO SV PNV VU ISN GV IWE TS T = g
O N O O S S —_— o
L AR ADNESANAOBSANBANDAAOMA NN - ~ 5| :
=3 = £ ]
s e Silicone == © yumy -‘6
Sealant g D
-
S |2
4e
]
Extruded : Q IS
Aluminum q L g,
Black o)
2 Anodized N < S
nodize e
CFP Frame H"&'J
ROOF DECK u y Doubled-glazed, whed < o=
— Inner Laminated Pane | fbﬁ L
M 2 E o
£ = 582
i 7 32
— — A S
_____ _ ROOFDECKFFL. 400 - TEE
Y — [00) = —
5~ Z
N | | 'ﬁ VAND=
Sash aperture
dﬂn J
P [ Linings groove -
™ |
= o J
(@] VELUX
é) 31/8// [90mm] Roof opening 31/8// [90mm] ThermoTechnology Nb CERT’.\%.#AI—11708
’_ ING ROOM B Insulation EPDM NY LIC. . 034741-1
— Glazing REGISTERED ARCHITECT
Exterior frame Gasket
VERTICAL CROSS SECTION HORIZONTAL CROSS SECTION By Others % f
- — J (é)
<t .
= 2] bwd |w
0 < >
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS 0r - ) 0 O ;
METRIC UNITS (MILLIMETERS) IMPERIAL UNITS (INCHES) ) E z I |
Size C.ll_JOr;e AI;;T;ifri}Zm Sash Linings Roof Exterior Size CTUJ’\JIe AI;?;ifri}:m Sash Linings Roof Exterior 2 m m m Z
Height Wwidth Aperture Groove Opening Frame Height Width Aperture Groove Opening Frame D z n .
F'D 060060 | 274.8 | 756 x 756 435 x 435 559 x 559 600 x 600 780 x 780 060060 | 10'%6" |29 %29 ¥ | 17 rxa7 % 22"x22" 23 %"x23 %" |30'%6"x30'%6" ISD 1093 = o — E m
o)) MECH 080080 | 282.6 | 956 x 956 635 x 635 759 x 759 800 x 800 980 x 980 080080 | 11 %" 37 %"x37 %" 25"x25" 29 %"x29 %" | 31 %"x31 %" |38 %6"x38 %s" Top Unit As_,sgmbly < m m D
060090 | 287.2 | 756 x 1056 | 435 x 735 559 x 859 600 x 900 780 x 1080 060090 [ 11 %" |29 %"x41 %e" | 17 %"x28'%6" [ 22"x33 16" | 23 %"x35 %s" |30 M6 "x42 15" Ext_ruded Rigid o m n Z
090090 | 287.2 | 1056 x 1056 | 735 x 735 859 x 859 900 x 900 | 1080 x 1080 || 090090 | 11 %e" |41 %e"x41 %e" [28'%6"x28% 6" [33!%46" %33 %6" | 35 %6"x35 6" | 42 ¥"x42 %" White PVC Ll 1] — j
100100 | 292.2 | 1156 x 1156 | 835 x 835 959 x 959 | 1000 x 1000 | 1180 x 1180 || 100100 [11%"  [45%"x45%" |32 %"x32 %" | 37 %"x37 %" [ 39 %"x39 %" | 46 %"x46 %" DETAI |_ 1 E I m >
090120 | 304.7 | 1056 x 1356 | 735 x 1035 | 859 x 1159 | 900 x 1200 | 1080 x 1380 || 090120 [ 12" 41 %6"x53 %" [ 28'%6"x40%," | 33'%6"x45%" |35 Ye"x47 ¥a" | 42 15"x54 %" < XL
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GENERAL NOTES 3 a Y -
L. —Thisdrowing emphnastzes the VELUX CFP + ISD 1093 Roof Window. This presentation illustrates a basic cross section for a VELUX CFP Roof Window utilized 0 o N 2
with o VELUX ISD 1093 Top Unit Assembly installation in o 0-15 degree roof pitch application. o I j
VELUX
2. The architectural/structural design and specifications for the inclusion of o roof window, such as the VELUX CFP, in any roofing/ceiling application is VELUX é‘:égns\‘l’::j F’SOC“‘;QRG":S o -
determined and provided by others. The design criteria includes, but is not limited to design loads, structural configurations, structural framing member sizes 1-800-88-VELUX <
ond moaterial,architectural finishes ond integration with the roofing/ceiling systems of the building. VELUX recommends compliance by aoll designers ond Sky-Global Product Management www.VELUXUSA.com
CROSS SECTION installers with aoll local and industry specific building codes and guidelines. VELUX assumes no responsibility or liakility in the designh, construction and .
1 performance of o building structure by others. CFP + ISD 1093 Roof Window
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BRAC S +
RACED WALL PANEL e g
. < <t
= —_— —_— —_— 0o 2
—~~ /-\FG
. oy ool 3
< IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2009 NJ IRC CODE: SECTION R602.10.1.1 WALL BRACING BRACED WALL METHOD (CONTINUOUS SHEATHING) T
e < %z
NOTE: ALL BRACED WALL LINES WITH CONTINUOUS SHEATHING SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED g
< NOTE: ALL BRACED WALL PANELS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH THE INTERMITTENT BRACING METHODS SPECIFIED IN NJRC R602.10.2 OR THE CONTINUOUS N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R602104. ALL BRACED WALL LINES ALONG EXTERIOR ~ a §
-
1o SHEATHING METHODS SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS R602.10.4 AND R602.10.5. MXING OF BRACING METHOD SHALL BE PERMITED AS PER R602.10.11 OF THE 2009 NJ IRC. aE o0 -t
=0 WALLS ON THE SAME STORY SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED. SHEATHING TO BE = 1)
‘% _9;), USED ON ALL SHEATHABLE SURFACES ON ONE SIDE OF A BRACED WALL LINE INCLUDING g Q
Sle BRACED WALL & PANEL LOCATIONS AREAS ABOVE AND BELOW OPENNGS AND GABLE END WALLS AND SHALL BE - |5
- | 2 CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE TO ONE OF THE METHODS LISTED BELOW.
e |<C IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2009 NJ IRC CODE: SECTION R602.10.1.4 WALL BRACING 5 r{-} g
IS
~
‘t" TABLE R602.10.4.1 WALL CONSTRUCTION A — &
CONTINUOUS SHEATHING METHODS 5
§ NOTE: ALL BRACED WALL LINES SHALL BE LOCATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NOTE: ALL BRACED WALLS MAY BE OFFSET OUT-OF-PLANE UP TO 4 FEET FROM THE —— — O o P ——— — < g
- o - CONTINUOUS WOO! — -
FIGURE R602.1014() AND SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 25 FEET ON DESIGNATED BRACED WALL LINE PROVIDED THAT THE TOTAL OUT-TO-OUT OFFSET OF o common (2" 0.113%) e o e oo o orsos ww e SRS N on - <%
d ! 2 STRUCTURAL PAMEL OR 32 IN L (2) o —
CENTER AND NOT BE PERMITTED TO BEGIN MORE THAN 125 FT FROM THE END BRACED WALL PANELS IS NOT MORE THAN 8 FEET IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIGURES o 6" spacing (panel edges) and at é’LEiEH'KEAES'F?Eé‘F‘?S’éﬂS’RN\ 1 e T Yo <F%
bl o (intermedi &d
OF A BRACED WALL LINE IN ACCORDANCE TO FIGURE 602.10.14(2) AND IRC CODE R602.10.14(3) AND R602.10.14(4) CSWSP | Wood structural pane] ] S e 16 e T, topios Az ) £E=
* s - - fa s E AT12IN.O.C. 1 {397 % 01317 —r
SECTION R60210.1 TOTAL COMBINED DISTANCE FROM EACH END OF A BRACGED 3" spacing (panel ecges) ad 6” | ey oo o \7 557
-~ - = spacing (intermediate supports) “ e GYPSUM WALLBOARD AS 15 3
WALL LINE SHALL NOT EXCEED 125 FT. WALL CONSTRUCTION S N 1 EE}:&EE%:EEE”\ETT“;LED e g 5 %
> ' S N e s o BATRS 2 0 e VAN
| Wood structural panel SEE TABLE R602.3(1) seemasiereoza)  SIRIERII TINES OR 32 1M, STRUCTURAL
i BRACED WALL LINE
< WALL CONSTRUCTION adjacent to garage openings 3 See Method CS-WSP FOR FASTENING FOR FASTENING FISERBOARD CORNER RETURN
L g : i M W
N 8-FOOT TOTAL OUT-TO-OUT OFFSET CS-G and supporting roof load s ee Metho (o) INSIDE CORNER DETAIL
(Yo} 4-FOOT OFFSET (4 FEET EACH WAY) IN BRACED WALL LINE only=" {#) QUTSIDE CORNER DETALL
oyl -'6 I-I- \ESE ;AI;LE REOE 3(1
R FASTENIN
BRACED WALL
% = BRACED WALL ©~ | LINE BRACED WALL LINE ST / -
o— e e TS e oo oookwe. - g === it e ettt ] I =
5 S HINE SPRCING EI x| & oo Seati oo Secti NOTE: CORNER DETAILS FOR A N
S} - X i . i ee Section See Section AT CORNERS)
'4 < CS-PF Continuous portal frame R602.10.4.1.1 t:;:l J RG02.10.4.1.1 CONT|NUOUS SHEATHlNG TO 16D NAIL (3%7x 01317 Nb CERT #AI-11708
- |<C N N CONFIRM TO FIGURE ISl A%é '
BRACED l"“ BANEL OR STRUCTURAL FIBER- OPTIONAL BLOCKING FOR GYPSUM FOR FASTENING NY LIC. . 034741-1
+ R602.10.4.4() (2),b),(0) AN g
i, iﬁEED ETQE; For SI: 1 inch= 254 mm, | pound per square foot = 47.89 Pa U a, b \C \ T REGISTERED ARCHITECT
§ h a. Applies to one wall of a garage only. IXN A OPTIONAL NONSTRUGTURAL
b. Roof covering dead loads shall be 3 psf or less. \L ey
AT EAH PANEL EDGE
(c) GARAGE DOOR CORNER z E
OFFSETS IN DISCONTINUOUS ERACED LINE ccSE 1 inch=125 ook = 3
* NOTE: THE NUMBER OF CONTINUOUS PORTAL FRAME PANELS N A SINGLE BRACED R L= e (o) )
h WALL LINE SHALL NOT EXCEED FOUR. TYPICAL EXTERIOR CORNER FRAMING FOR CONTINUOUS SHEATHING . I: n I
B R BRACED WALL LINE % O W Ll
‘ < -
PANEL NOTE: WALL FRAMING NOT SHOWN 4 I TABLE R502.3(1)—continuad Ll ») 0
< FOR GLARITY FASTENER SCHEDULE FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS o o ;
|
TABLE R602.10.4.2 SPACING OF FASTENERS D
< LENGTH REQUIREMENTS FOR BRACED WALL PANELS WITH CONTINUOUS SHEATHING (inches) e e—— 0 = E m %
r Sl oot = 304 DESCRIPTION OF BUILDING Ed rtg® =
bb - For SI: | foot = 304.8 mm. ForSE 100t 304.8 mm. %‘f}-’EﬁN‘fﬁgL‘é';é:T“ WALL HEIGHT (feet) ITEM MATERIALS DESCRIPTION OF FASTENER®: & ® (inches)  (nches) < %) n m
. F 101, i .
E 8 BRACED WALL Lﬁ%@ﬁg:ﬁ;g;:gén WALL LINES FIGURE R602.10.1.4(3) METHOD (inches) 8 9 10 m 12 Wood structural panels. subfloar, roof and interior wall sheathing to framing and particleboard wall sheathing to framing D o pr— m m
=8 OFFSETS PERMITTED FOR BRACED WALL LINES 64 24 27 30 33 36 20 s 6d common (2 % 0.113") nail (subfloor wall) . 12 Z (D 1] a]
= Ne 68 26 27 30 . . ’ # - 8d common (2'/," % 0.1317) nail (roof) - < 0 m z
'4 ‘.E_)‘ _ _ g. Forregions having basic wind speed of 100 mph or less, nails for attaching wood structural panel roof sheathing to gable end wall framing shall be L m Q
. < 2 28 27 30 —_ — spaced & inches on center. When basic wind spead is greater than 100 mph, nails for attaching panel roof sheathing to intermediate supports shall be E I m —
J— e 4t - spaced 6 inches on center for minimum 48-inch distance from ridges, eaves and gable end walls; and 4 inches on center to gable end wall framing.
- OFFSET < = 76 29 0 30 — — < “ I
EACH DIRECTION
- B’ MAX. OFFSET 80 31 33 30 — — Z Q O
5 End of braced wall line : — - m qu —
M End of braced wall line 1‘—"'—1’ 84 35 16 33 — — I_ m m m I
. et o [ome] TR A T S 2| O 0
l i i 92 44 42 39 — — 8 n. q. =
" BRACED WALL LINE SPACING i BRACED WALL LINE SPACING y
7 _ | FOR BWLA. | FOR BWLC. CS-WSP % 18 15 2 — — o O N Z
End Distance 1 : : 100 - 48 45 o o o I j
+ End Distance 2 ! ! S n I-
= Maximum of 12.5° ! ! 104 — s1 48 — — // // / /// <
s . 108 — 54 51 — —
< Extent of braced wall line :\ /: 112 54 ad £ / o
- - — — o €zt
~ DESIGNATED DESIGNATED - o o [V / &2 ]
bD -— Braced wall panel shall be permitted to be located away from the end of a braced wall line, provided the total end distance from each end to the LOCATION OF LOCATION QF 116 — - 5 — — 5 E % % % % 5 S E %
.E D) nearest braced wall panel does not exceed 12.5". If braced wall panel is located at the end of the braced wall line, then end distance is 0'. BRACED WaLL BRACED WALL 120 _ _ 60 _ _ § é E i 5 E & / e
D LINE AT BUILDING LINE AT BUILDING = ot ©oT
o B =1 EXTERIOR INTERIOR 122 _ _ N B 48 BUILDING DATA
=) S ] MOTE: BRACED WALL SPACING FOR BWL B IS THE GREATER OF THE DISTANCE FROM BWL A TO BWL B OR FROM 132 _ _ _ 66 _ HEIGHT OF STRUCTURE: 35-0" +/-
A §-)4 For SI: | foot = 304.8 mm. BWLBTOBWLC —_—
. FIGURE R602.10.1.4(2) 144 — _ _ _ 75 : o
o < BRACED WALL PANEL END DISTANCE REQUIREMENTS (SDC A, B AND C) PANEL PANEL PANEL NEW ADDITIONAL AREA: 552 SF
- C5-G <120 74 7 30 . _ LENGTH LENGTH LENGTH
L For SI: 1 foot = 304.8 mm. VOLUME OF ADDL STRUCTURE: 15,741 CF.
5 CS-PF <120 16 18 20 — — '
FIGURE R602.10.1.4(4) : FIGURE R602.10.4.2
M BERACED WALL LINE SPACING For SI: | l]'!:h fzs-‘l' mm, | _f“‘[-'ft = 304.8 mm. BRACED WALL PANELS WITH CONTINUOUS SHEATHING VOLUME OF ENT'RE STRUCTURE 47,8600F
a. Interpolation shall be permitted.
BRACED WALL PANEL TOTAL LENGTH (MINJ PER WIND SPEED USE GROUP: -5
NOTE: TOTAL LENGTH OF REQURED BRACED WALL LINES SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE R602.10.1.2(1) NOTE: A MIN. 24" WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL CORNER RETURN SHALL BE PROVIDED AT DATE: a DESCRIPTION:
< BOTH ENDS OF A BRACED WALL LINE ACCORDING WITH FIG. R602.10.4.4(1), (2). IN LIEU i BY:
= WALL consTRUCTION OF THE CORNER RETURN, A HOLD-DOWN DEVICE WITH A MNIMUM UPLIFT DESIGN VALUE 02/09/19) |issuE FoR oLIENT
< o TABLE RB0210.12(1)> 4 +—continued OF 800 LBS SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE CORNER STUD AND TO THE NG
: . ! 03/08/19 REVISED PER
50 TABLE R602.10.1.2(1)" 55 (s a function of braced wall line spacing) FOUNDATION/FRAMING BELOW ACCORDING WITH FIG. R602.10.4.4(3)
oy | BRACING REQUIREMENTS BASED ON WIND SPEED EXPOSURE CATEGORY B, 30 FT MEAN ROOF HEIGHT, CLIENT REVIEW NG
g QO (as a function of braced wall line spacing) 10 FT EAVE TO RIDGE HEIGHT,
ot EXPOSURE CATEGORY B, 30 FT MEAN ROOF HEIGHT, 2?3?0?3 l\'vtnﬁlfms MINIMUI TOTAL LENGTH I{ET:E?I%FFIE\EESEV:’JAV:LALI:II_NPEANELS REQUIRED ALONG 04/ 1 7/ 19 REVISED PER
"c -":: 10 FT EAVE TO FIIDGEﬁHEIGHT, ' o Method DWE. CLIENT REVIEW
10 FT WALL HEIGHT, GTH (feet) O o S REQ ONG o : .
'3 ‘—Qq) 2 BAACED WALL LINES M gAct')‘ BFHE\EEDEVEATLA&NZANEL e Basie m:g)Sueed L:;:triyl;n LineB éi?cdin‘;a(lfleet] Method LIB" " mﬂiﬁﬂﬁifisms WSP’HSPFSE{"PCP’ csﬂé?i‘%f Wl 7 91'-23'-'3'-‘2“: Eggg%#f?iﬁg gz 05 /1 4 /1 9 e
o Methods OWB, CONSTRUCTION
. < Basic :\finﬁ)Speed Lsmtr_y Egced_ Wa}lfl Litr::e Method LIE"" dMe;Tod_SBd . WSP,HSPFSBL_.IPCP, Cschntir::_ous 10 4.5 4.5 2.5 2.5 7PER Egs;gi{ ECFETTULL o CHECK PRINT NG
J— mp ocation pacing (fee etho (double sided) eathing 20 8.5 g5 50 40 L Y ‘ﬂ, "\;
+v 10 3.5 3.5 2.0 1.5 - 2 CORNER DETALL 06/10/19 REVISED PER
30 12.0 12.0 7.0 6.0 PER FIGURE RE0Z.10.4.4(1)
s 20 6.0 6.0 15 3.0 CLIENT REVIEW <
M - ﬁ 40 15.5 15.5 9.0 7.5
0 8.5 8.3 30 4.3 50 19.0 19.0 11.0 9.5 07/ /1 9 ISSUE FOR BIDS
ﬁ 40 1.3 15 6.3 3.3 60 22.5 22.5 13.0 11.0 O Qe E NG
50 14.0 14.0 8.0 7.0 =T ZT I
60 16.5 165 9.5 80 g =2 22 >0 43 2 a3 2 a3 i 2 2 e 08/14/19 REVISED PER
2 - : : 20 16.0 16.0 9.0 8.0 T cT il 223 453 i CLIENT FEEDBACK
10 6.3 63 33 30 <100 30 23.0 23.0 13.0 110 “% N - 32
20 1.5 1.5 6.5 3.3 (mph) 40 29.5 295 17.0 14.5 8 ] 10/1
30 16.5 16.5 9.5 8.0 ﬁ ° ° 09/ O/ 9 RE ISSUE FOR BIDS
< rS 8;_ = : : : : 50 36.5 36.5 21.0 18.0 » ;, » NG
— e S 40 21.5 21.5 12.5 10.5 60 435 435 25.0 210 001177
50 26.5 26.5 15.0 13.0 - ANIMUM 2 g
< 10 NP 125 7.5 6.0 CRAGED WAL PANELS 2 NS 9719 RE ISSUE FOR BIDS
N 60 31.5 31.5 18.0 15.5 20 NP 215 13.5 115 BRACED WALL PANELS MINIMUM 27 MEETING MINIMUN REQUIRED LENGTH
- MEETING MINIMUM REQUIRED LENGTH RETURN CORNER PER SECTION RE02.10.4.2 OR RE02.10.5 NG
bD - 10 NP 9.0 5.5 4.5 30 NP 4.0 19.5 16.5 PER SECTION R602.10.4.2 OR RE02.10.5 AT BOTH ENDS OF ERACED WALLLINE
B 20 NP 17.0 10.0 8.5 ) : " I I A ALL OTHER ERAMED SORTIONS OF A AL Aso sreaeD)
3 9 - - ' ' ﬁ 40 il 4.0 20 213 " WALLALSO SHEATHED) ForSL 1 inch=25.4 mm.
O [= 30 NP 24.5 14.0 120 50 NP 54.0 310 26.5 0
s ‘_G 40 NP 320 1.0 15.5 For 8I: | foot= 304.8 mm. FIGURE R602.10.4.4(4)
) - 34 . . 60 NP 64.0 36.5 31.0 FIGURE R602.10.4.4(2 BRACED WALL LINE WITH CONTINUOUS SHEATHING FIRST BRACED WALL PANEL
'_1. z > X 290 23 20 10 53 3.3 3.0 3.0 BRACED WALL LINE WITH CONTINUOUS SHEATHING WITH CORNER RETURN PANEL AWAY FROM END OF WALL LINE WITHOUT TIE DOWN z
o, 60 NP 46.5 263 225 20 10.0 10.0 6.0 5.0 —
-l;:: 10 3.5 3.5 2.0 2.0 30 145 14.5 85 70 nhﬁmﬁégg?:?::gﬁ 0
=] 20 7.0 7.0 4.0 3.5 ﬁ 40 18.5 18.5 110 9.0 > 7
M 30 9.5 9.5 5.5 5.0 50 23.0 23.0 13.0 11.5 ~———  CORNER DETAIL 71 2 I.IIj <
ﬁ 40 12.5 125 7.5 6.0 60 27.5 275 15.5 13.5 PER FIGURE R602.10.4.4(1) CORNER E m
50 15.5 155 9.0 7.5 10 10.5 105 6.0 5.0 SER T ARE <
¥ RE02.10.4.4(1)
60 18.5 18.5 10.5 9.0 20 19.0 19.0 11.0 9.5 S z m
10 7.0 7.0 4.0 3.5 <110 30 27.5 27.5 16.0 13.5 J
20 13.0 13.0 7.5 6.5 (mph) ﬁ 40 36.0 36.0 20.5 17.5 0 Q ]
O Q0
<90 30 18.5 18.5 10.5 9.0 50 44.0 44.0 253 215 % 23 E z % E x8E E Z <
< {mph) ﬁ 40 24.0 24.0 14.0 12.0 60 52.5 52.5 30.0 25.5 jg % ] g % z E ézé % ; z I
z 50 29.5 29.5 17.0 14.5 10 NP 155 9.0 7.3 LcL (‘g‘ ek S <
oz _—
- 60 35.0 35.0 200 170 20 NP 28.5 165 14.0 g Ué o m
gb — 10 NP 10.5 6.0 5.0 30 NP 41.0 23.5 20.0 . © (a] ; Q
3 8 20 NP 19.0 11.0 9.5 ﬁ 40 NP 53.0 30.5 26.0 1 > % > %
o B =1 30 NP 275 155 135 50 NP 65.5 375 32.0 \ \ |
s ‘_G 40 NP 35.5 20,5 17.5 60 NP 77.5 44.5 37.5 BRACED WALL PANELS 800 LB-HOLD-DOWM BRACED WALL PANELS gleGVI_géHIE)JLLDéE)JOOU\I;N D RAWI N G N U M B E R
] O ; , MEETING MINIMUM REQUIRED LENGTH DEVICE IN LIEU OF MEETING MINIMUL REQUIRED LENGTH CORNER RETURN
< 50 NP 4.0 25.0 215 {continued) PER SECTION R602.10.4.2 or RE02.10.5 CORNER RETURN PER SECTION R602.10.4.2 OR R602.10.5
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